Oxnard School District
GOLD COAST RATE CHART

Health and Welfare Monthly Rates Effective July 1, 2021

OSSA 12 Months

. 2020-21 2021-22
Medical $ 1,393.00 $1,393.00
Dental $ 130.00 $ 130.00
Vision $ 21.00 $ 21.00
Total $ 1,544.00 $1,544.00
District Contribution (CAP) $ - $- %
Employee Contribution $ 1,544.00 $1,544.00

OSSA Retirees (Fully Paid by District-see contract eligibility requirements)

Medical
Dental
Vision
Total

2021-22
$ 1,393.00
$ 105.00
$ 21.00
$

1,519.00

11 Months

2020-21 2021-22
$ 1,519.64 $1,519.64
$ 141.82 $ 141.82
$ 22.91 $ 22091
$ 1,684.36 $1,684.36
$ - $
$ 1,684.36 $1,684.36



