Oxnard School District GOLD COAST RATE CHART

Health and Welfare Monthly Rates Effective July 1, 2021

OSSA	<u>12 Mo</u>	<u>nths</u>	<u>11 Moi</u>	<u>nths</u>
	2020-21	2021-22	2020-21	2021-22
Medical	\$ 1,393.00	\$1,393.00	\$ 1,519.64	\$1,519.64
Dental	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 141.82	\$ 141.82
Vision	\$ 21.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 22.91	\$ 22.91
Total	\$ 1,544.00	\$ 1,544.00	\$ 1,684.36	\$ 1,684.36
District Contribution (CAP)	\$ - \$	- \$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Employee Contribution	\$ 1,544.00	\$ 1,544.00	\$ 1,684.36	\$ 1,684.36

OSSA Retirees (Fully Paid by District-see contract eligibility requirements)

	2	2021-22	
Medical	\$	1,393.00	
Dental	\$	105.00	
Vision	\$	21.00	
Total	\$	1,519.00	